2024/2025

Seguin High School - Baseball (M) Varsity

Seguin

Opponent

Location

Special Notes

Feb 1

Feb 4

Feb 7

Feb 15

Feb 15

Feb 15

Feb 17

Feb 20

Feb 20

Feb 21

Feb 21

Feb 22

Feb 27

Feb 27

Feb 28

Mar 1

Mar 1

Mar 4

Mar 6

Mar 6

Mar 7

Mar 7

12:00 PM

6:00 PM

6:00 PM

10:00 AM

12:30 PM

3:00 PM

3:00 PM

11:00 AM

1:00 PM

5:00 PM

7:00 PM

2:00 PM

10:00 AM

5:30 PM

10:00 AM

11:30 AM

2:00 PM

7:00 PM

1:00 PM

5:00 PM

9:00 AM

11:00 AM

vs Dallas Pinkston

@ North Crowley

@ Lancaster

vs Sam Houston

vs Sam Houston vs WT
WHITE

vs WT White

vs Dallas Conrad

@ Southwest

@ Lancaster

@ Southwest

@ Crowley

@ North Crowley

vs Dallas Conrad

vs Fort Worth Dunbar

vs DeSoto

vs Lake Worth

vs Venus

vs Fort Worth Eastern Hills

@ Haltom

@ Godley

@ North Dallas

@ Newman

SHS Baseball Field

North Crowley High School

Lancaster High School

SHS Baseball Field

SHS Baseball Field

SHS Baseball Field

SHS Baseball Field

Crowley High School

Crowley High School

Crowley High School

Crowley High School

North Crowley High School

SHS Baseball Field

SHS Baseball Field

SHS Baseball Field

SHS Baseball Field

SHS Baseball Field

SHS Baseball Field

Godley High School

Godley High School

Godley High School

Godley High School

Opening Day

Gary T Balch Tournament

Gary T Balch Tournament

Gary T Balch Tournament

Gary T Balch Tournament

Gary T Balch Tournament
Adidas & Game One
Invitational

Adidas & Game One
Invitational

Adidas & Game One
Invitational

Adidas & Game One
Invitational

Adidas & Game One
Invitational

Senior Night

SR1 Roofing Tournament

SR1 Roofing Tournament

SR1 Roofing Tournament

SR1 Roofing Tournament




Mar 8

Mar 11

Mar 14

Mar 15

Mar 18

Mar 20

Mar 25

Mar 28

Aprl

Apr4

Apr 8

Apr 11

Apr 15

Apr 18

Apr 22

Apr 25

9:00 AM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

1:00 PM

7:00 PM

1:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

@ Howe

@ Mansfield Summit

vs Mansfield Summit

@ Grand Prairie

vs Everman

@ Everman

vs Burleson Centennial

@ Burleson Centennial

@ Joshua

vs Joshua

vs Burleson

@ Burleson

@ Mansfield Timberview

vs Mansfield Timberview

vs Cleburne

@ Cleburne

Everman High School SR1 Roofing Tournament
Summit High School

SHS Baseball Field

Grand Prairie High School

SHS Baseball Field Spring Break

Spring Break Different Game

Everman High School Time* s

SHS Baseball Field

Burleson Centennial High
School

Joshua High School

SHS Baseball Field

SHS Baseball Field

Burleson High School

Timberview High School

SHS Baseball Field

SHS Baseball Field

Cleburne High School




