

2024/2025

Seguin High School - Baseball (M) Varsity

Seguin

Date	Time	Opponent	Location	Special Notes
Feb 1	12:00 PM	vs Dallas Pinkston	SHS Baseball Field	
Feb 4	6:00 PM	@ North Crowley	North Crowley High School	
Feb 7	6:00 PM	@ Lancaster	Lancaster High School	
Feb 15	10:00 AM	vs Sam Houston	SHS Baseball Field	
Feb 15	12:30 PM	vs Sam Houston vs WT WHITE	SHS Baseball Field	
Feb 15	3:00 PM	vs WT White	SHS Baseball Field	
Feb 17	3:00 PM	vs Dallas Conrad	SHS Baseball Field	Opening Day
Feb 20	11:00 AM	@ Southwest	Crowley High School	Gary T Balch Tournament
Feb 20	1:00 PM	@ Lancaster	Crowley High School	Gary T Balch Tournament
Feb 21	5:00 PM	@ Southwest	Crowley High School	Gary T Balch Tournament
Feb 21	7:00 PM	@ Crowley	Crowley High School	Gary T Balch Tournament
Feb 22	2:00 PM	@ North Crowley	North Crowley High School	Gary T Balch Tournament
Feb 27	10:00 AM	vs Dallas Conrad	SHS Baseball Field	Adidas & Game One Invitational
Feb 27	5:30 PM	vs Fort Worth Dunbar	SHS Baseball Field	Adidas & Game One Invitational
Feb 28	10:00 AM	vs DeSoto	SHS Baseball Field	Adidas & Game One Invitational
Mar 1	11:30 AM	vs Lake Worth	SHS Baseball Field	Adidas & Game One Invitational
Mar 1	2:00 PM	vs Venus	SHS Baseball Field	Adidas & Game One Invitational
Mar 4	7:00 PM	vs Fort Worth Eastern Hills	SHS Baseball Field	Senior Night
Mar 6	1:00 PM	@ Haltom	Godley High School	SR1 Roofing Tournament
Mar 6	5:00 PM	@ Godley	Godley High School	SR1 Roofing Tournament
Mar 7	9:00 AM	@ North Dallas	Godley High School	SR1 Roofing Tournament
Mar 7	11:00 AM	@ Newman	Godley High School	SR1 Roofing Tournament

Mar 8	9:00 AM	@ Howe	Everman High School	SR1 Roofing Tournament
Mar 11	7:00 PM	@ Mansfield Summit	Summit High School	
Mar 14	7:00 PM	vs Mansfield Summit	SHS Baseball Field	
Mar 15	1:00 PM	@ Grand Prairie	Grand Prairie High School	
Mar 18	7:00 PM	vs Everman	SHS Baseball Field	Spring Break
Mar 20	1:00 PM	@ Everman	Everman High School	Spring Break Different Game Time***
Mar 25	7:00 PM	vs Burleson Centennial	SHS Baseball Field	
Mar 28	7:00 PM	@ Burleson Centennial	Burleson Centennial High School	
Apr 1	7:00 PM	@ Joshua	Joshua High School	
Apr 4	7:00 PM	vs Joshua	SHS Baseball Field	
Apr 8	7:00 PM	vs Burleson	SHS Baseball Field	
Apr 11	7:00 PM	@ Burleson	Burleson High School	
Apr 15	7:00 PM	@ Mansfield Timberview	Timberview High School	
Apr 18	7:00 PM	vs Mansfield Timberview	SHS Baseball Field	
Apr 22	7:00 PM	vs Cleburne	SHS Baseball Field	
Apr 25	7:00 PM	@ Cleburne	Cleburne High School	